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hate: I. In those tables in which data have been 
rounded to the nearest thousand bushels, 
the sums of individual Items may not agree 
exactly with the totals. 

2. IJeekly statistics included, in this report 
cover to close of business for the date 
indicated. 
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Summary of Stocks and Handlings of Canadian Grain Throirh Licensed Elevator Ch9rineis 

	

Week En in c'ta': 	, 

Flax- 
Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 	Total 

- million bushels - 

Visible Sulies - All Positions 

Current week 411.4 23.8 53.3 5.8 9.8 504.1 
Week ago 413.1 22.5 53.4 5.8 8.7 503.5 
Year ago 430.7 28.8 62.0 3.7 7.0 532.2 

Farmers' Marketinga - East and West 

Current week 7.2 1.6 1.8 .1 1.3 12.0 
Previous week 8.5 1.3 2.1 .1 .8 12.8 
Same week year ago 4.0 1.4 2.0 .05 1.0 8.4 
Aug. 1-OCt. 11, 1961 64.1 8.4 18.1 1.4 6.1 98.1 
Aug. 1-Oct. 12, 1960 553 15.2 19.5 1.5 6.2 97.7 

Export 

Current week 7.3 .02 1.2 - .1 8.7 
Previous week 7.7 .04 .3 - .1 8,1 
Same week year ago 4.6 .1 1.1 - .2 6.1 
Aug. 1.-Oct. 11, 1961 75.4 .1 9.3 .1 1.8 86.8 
Aug. 1-Oct. 12, 1960 58.6 .6 5.9 .6 2.8 68.4 

Canadian Domestic s-" 

Current week 1.5 .4 .6 .02 .002 2.5 
Previous week 1.7 .5 1.1 .04 .06 3.3 
Same week year ago 2.0 .6 .8 .03 .02 3.4 
Aug. 1-Oct. U, 1961 18.2 6.2 8.7 .3 .6 34.0 
Aug. 1-Oct. 12, 1960 21.5 7.2 9.8 .2 .4 39.1 

/ Includes overseas clearances as reported by the Statistics Branch of the Board of 
Grain Commissioners for Canada plus exports to the United States as compiled from 
returns of Canadian elevator licensees and shippers and advice from American grain 
correspondents. 

/ Grain only, excludes exports of milled products in terms of grain equivalent and 
excludes bagged seed. Monthly exports of milled products are shown in certain 
issues of this publication, usually in that issue covering data for the third week 
of the month. 

/ Includes grain milled for subsequent export but excludes grain used for seed and 
feed on farms where produced, inter-farm transfers and other transactions outside 
the jurisdiction of the licensed elevator system. 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat, October 11 9  1961 
Compared with Previous Week and Year 

S Oct. 12 Oct. 4 Oct. 11 
Position 1960 1961 1961 

- thousand bushels - 

Country Elevators 249,182 235,491 236,809 
Interior Private and Mill 7,195 6,794 6,910 
Interior Terminals 11,245 10,379 10,425 
Vancouver-New Westminster 9,419 8,810 8,338 
Victoria 463 220 308 
Prince Rupert - 

Churchill 1,941 2 9 436 2,055 
Fort William-Port Arthur 53,727 52,428 49,628 
In Transit Rail (Western Division) 7,013 12,347 12,390 
Bay, Lake & Upper St. Lawrence Ports 44,926 41,367 41,021 
Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Ports 35,609 35 9 116 34,910 
In Transit Lake 9,565 7 9 733 8,613 
In Transit Rail (Zastern Division) 390 - - 

In Store Canada 430,675 413,121 411,407 
In Store U.S.A. - - - 

Totals 430,675 413,121 411,407 

S 
Farmers' Merketings of Wheat and Coarse Grains in the Prairie Provinces 

Week Bnding Aug. 1- Aug. 1- 
(rain 	Oct.12 	Oct. 4 0ct.11 Oct.12/60 Oct.11/61 

1960 	1961 1961 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 	3 9 866 	8,175 6,841 35 9 703 54 9 669 
Durum Wheat 	179 	182 184 17,118 4,731 

Al]. Wheat 	4,046 	8,356 7,025 52 9 821 59,401 

Oats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flaxseed 

1,397 1,248 1,610 14,670 8,290 
2 0 044 2,114 1,766 19,518 18,135 

48 79 68 1,278 920 
1,048 767 1,289 6,154 6,086 

Totals 	8,583 	12,565 	11,759 	94,441 	92,833 
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Visible Supply of Canad1ai Grain 

	

Cc:t 	i 

'lax 

Position 	wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 	Total 
- thousand bushels - 

Western DiviBion 

Country Elevators 

Manitoba 32,124 1,306 2,113 295 888 36,725 

Saskatchewan 136,460 2 1624 7,177 571 1,342 148,174 

Alberta 68,225 5,953 15 0 015 548 1 3,242 90,984 

Totals 236,809 9,883 24 9 305 1,414 3,472 275 9 883 

mt. Pte, & Mlii. 6,910 1,238 2,907 90 80 11,225 

mt. Terminals 10 0425 551 1,781 - / 129757 

Vancouver-New West. 8,338 50 1,7 178 1,621 11,972 

Victoria 308 308 

Prince Rupert - 1,017 - - 1,017 

Churchill 2,055 - - - 2,055 

ft. Wm.-Pt. Ar. 49,628 5,806 9,902 2,701 2,367 70 9404 
In Transit Rail 12 9 390 2,788 4,707 453 1,629 21,967 

Totals, West. Division 	2E363 	2i),315 	44 105 	4 23 	4Q" 

I 
Eastern Division  
Bay, Lake and Upper St, Lawrence Ports 

Port Mico1l 6,559 - - - 	6,559 

Midland 2,202 176 116 - - 	2,494 
Midland-Siincoe 3 9406 87 57 - - 	3 3,550 
Midland, Tiffin (C.N.R.) 4,560 - - - - 	4,560 

Midland, Tiff in (Renown) 928 - - - - 	928 

Collingwood 602 171 202 - - 	974 

Owen Sound 2,844 4 14 16 - 	2 9878 
Goderich 11ev. & Transit 827 185 227 4 - 	1,243 
Godorich, Upper Lakes 435 295 158 8 - 	895 

Semis 5,009 66 79 4 - 	5,158 
Wa1kerllle 191 - - 340 - 	531 

Pt. Colbomne, N.H.B. 2 9 223 90 75 - - 	2,388 

Pt. Colbomne, Waple Leaf 951 - - 27 - 	978 
Hnberstone 1,867 - - - - 	1,867 
Toronto 2,242 57 111 54 83 	2,547 

Lakefield 1,380 - - - - 	1,380 

Peterborough 607 - . 	- - - 	607 

Kingston 11ev. Co. 1,468 49 11 - 80 	1,608 

Prescott 2,721 442 662 86 - 	3,911 

Totals 41,021 1,621 1,712 539 163 	45,056 	( 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain 
October 11, 1961 

Flax- 
Position Theat Oats Barley Rye seed Total 

- thousand bushels - 
Lower St. Lawrence and Maritime Ports 

Montreal, N.H.B. 10,305 390 933 141 426 12,194 
Montreal, F.E. Ltd. 328 66 59 - - 454 
Sorel 3,046 - - - - 3,046 
Three Rivers 6,916 41 56 - - 7,013 
Quebec, N.H.B. 3 9 680 270 795 165 - 4,910 
Bale Onu 4,867 - - - 4,867 
lest Saint John, "B" & "H" 2,121 - - - - 2,121 
saint Tohn 483 - - - 483 
Halifax 3 9163 52 133 - 1 3,348 

Totals 34,910 819 1,975 306 427 38,438 

Totals, Eastern Ports 75,931 2,440 3 9688 845 590 83,494 

In Transit Lake 
In Transit Rail 

Totals, East. Division 

Totals, Canada 

United States 

United States Ports 

Totals, Canada 
and 

U.S .A. 

8,613 1,068 3,218 152 90 13,141 

84,544 3,509 6,906 996 680 96,634 

411,407 23,825 53 9 311 5 9 832 9,848 504,223 

411,40T'
2/  
 23 9 825 	53 9311 5,832 	9,848 504,223 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 
/ Includes 6,970,000 bushels of duruu wheat. 
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Canadian Eastern Grain in Store 	. 	±'r 
October 11, 19i. 

Position 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 	Corn wheat 	beans 

- thousand bushels - 

Collingwood 49  
Goderich, Z. & T. 56 - - 	 - 	 - - - 	 - 

Sarnia 524 7 - 	 - 	 - 9 - 	 184 
Welkerville 57 - - 	 340 	- 89 - 	 163 
Pt. Colborne!/ 1,509 - - 	 5 	- - - 	 - 

Toronto 919 14 - 	 54 	33 - - 	 51 
Kingston 100 5 - 	 - 	 - - 

- 

Prescott 23 - - 	 - 	 - - - 	 - 

Montreal 	N.H.B. 575 42 - 	 - 	 - - 27 	- 

Montreal, F.E. Ltd. - - - 	 - 	 - - - 	 - 

Three Rivers - - - 	 - 	 - - - 	 - 

Quebec, N.H.B. - 2 - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

West Saint 3ohn 

Totals 	3,812 	71 	- 	399 	33 	98 	27 	398 

October 12, 1960 	2,179 	356 	- 	180 	3 	296 	16 	646 

)J Includes Huinberstone. Less thr 5CÜ ihcj, 

United States Grain in Store at Eastern Elevators 
October 11, 1961 

lax- Soy- 
Position Wheat Oats Barley 	Rye 	seed Corn beans 

- thousand bushels - 

Coil ingwood - 472 - 	 - 	 - 428 - 

Midland - 146 - 	 - 	 - 58 - 

Owen Sound - 234 - 	 - 	 - 25 - 

Goderich, E. &T. - 1,120 - 	 - 	 - 304 - 

Goderich, Upper Lakes - 411 - 	 - 	 - 96 - 

Sarnia - 161 - 	 - 	 - - - 

Walkerville - - - 	 - 	
- 13 - 

Port Colborne, N.H.B. - 55 - 	 - 	 - 18 - 

Toronto - 185 - 	 - 	 - 61 - 

Kingston - 117 - 	 363 	- 110 - 

Prescott - 560 - 	 - 	 - 713 - 

Montreal, N.H.B. 262 16 - 	 - 	 - 1,052 81 
Montreal, F.E. Ltd. - - - 	 - 	 - 40 - 

Three Rivera 67 - - 	 - 	 - 286 - 

Quebec 243 102 - 	 - 	 - 704 67 
Bale Comeau 2,343 - 810 	- 	- 506 - 

Totals 2,915 3,579 810 	363 	- 4,414 148 	I 
October 12, 1960 543 - 1 	

- 
996 355 

j Less than 500 bushels. 
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.tocks in Gtore by irincipal Grades, 
October 

at Public 
U, 1961 

and Semi-Public Terminals 

Grain and Pacific Interior Ft. Wm.-Pt. Ar. 
Grade Seaboard Terminals Churchill 	Zievators Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex. Dur.) 
- - - 27 27 

1 Northern 2,273 108 224 5,205 7,810 
2 Northern 2,242 8 1,010 1,635 36,651 48,538 

3 Northern 1,126 1,746 188 2,618 5,678 

4 Northern 1,097 284 7 592 1,980 
No. 5 Wheat 404 4 - 41 449 

No. 6 Wheat 61 109 - 460 630 
Feed Wheat 9 - - 9 
1 C.W. Garnet - - - - 

2 C.W. Garnet 32 - - 2 34 

3 C.W. Garnet 61 - - - 61 
Toughs 227 15 - 245 488 
Others 1,114 148 - 	 1 1,033 2,297 

Totals 8,646 10 9425 2,055 46,875 68,001 

Durum 

1 C.W. Amber 	- 	- 	
- 1 9 325 1,325 

2 C.W. Amber 	- 	- 	
- 683 683 

3 C.W. Amber 	- 	
- 276 276 

1x. 4 C.W. Amber 	 - 374 374 

4 C.W. Amber 	- 	- 	
- 32 32 

Toughs 	- 	- 	
- 4 4 

Otheaa 	- 	- 	
- 60 60 

Totals 	- 	- 	
- 2 1 753 2,753 

Totals, Wheat 	8 9646 	10,425 	2,055 49,628 70,754 

Oats 

2C.W. - - 
- 	 21 21 

Zi. 3 C.W. - - 
- 	 58 58 

3 C.W. 7 - 	 1 9 907 1,914 
Ex. 1 Feed 4 1 - 	 1,092 1,097 
1 Feed 21 6 2,419 2 9446 
2Feed 3 4 - 	 99 106 
3Feed 5 1 - 	 3 8 
Mixed Feed 4 4 - 	 113 121 
Toughs 7 1 - 	 35 43 

Others 5 527 - 	34 566 

Totals 50 551 5,782 6,382 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Public and 
October 11, 1961 (concluded 

Grain and 	Pacific 	Interior 	-. 	ftaJm.—Pt .Ar. 
Grade 	Seaboard 	Terminals 	Churchill 	Elevators 	Total 

- thousatid buBhels - 

Barley 

2 C.W. Six-Row 2 - 126 128 
3 C.W. Six-Row 445 - - 	 651 1,096 
2 C.W. Two-Row - - - 	 129 129 
3 C.W. Two-Row 33 - - 	 350 383 
1 Feed 1,729 1 - 	 4,702 6,431 
2 Feed 358 1 - 	 916 1,275 
3Feed 60 6 - 	 92 158 
Toughs 170 - - 	 40 210 
Others 6 1,773 - 	 1,980 3,759 

Totals 2,803 1,781 - 	 8,985 13,568 

Me- 

ic.vi. 18 	- - 	 - 

2 G.W. 125 	- - 	 2 1462 2,587 
3C.W. 30 	- - 	 166 196 
Toughs - 	 - - 	 4 4 
Others 6 	- - 	 69 75 

Totals - 	 178 	- - 	 2 0 701 2,879 

Flaxseed 

1 C.W. 1,591 - 	 2,323 3,914 
2C.W. 3 	- - 	 3 6 
3C.W. 10 	- - 	 11 21 
Toughs 11 	- - 	 3 14 
Others 5 - 	 27 33 

Totals - 1,621 - 	 2 $ 67 3,988 

Totals, Stocks 	13,297 	12 9 757 	2,055 	69,462 	97,571 

jj Less than 500 bushels. 

I 

I 



,Aocks in Store by Principal Grades, 
October 11, 1961 

at Eastern Elevators 

Grain and Bay & Lower Lake & Upper Lower Maritime 
Grade Tipper Lakes St. Lawrence St. Lawrence Ports Tots]. 

- thousand bushels - 
Wheat (ex. Dur,) 

1 Northern 3,481 758 4,342 13 8,594 

2 Northern 17,017 6,540 14,234 4,209 41,999 
3 Northern 5,514 1,066 6,130 1,201 13,910 

4 Northern 280 680 1,355 21 2,335 

No.5Wheat 8 13 7 1 29 
No.6Wheat 56 - - 56 
Feed Wheat - - - - 
2 C.W. Garnet - - - - 
Toughs .1/ - - 1 
Others 461 1,429 1,569 257 3,716 
Zastern 685 2,551 575 - 3 5 812 

Totals 27,502 13,036 28,211 5,702 74 2451 

Durum 

1 C.W. Amber - 426 - 427 
2 C.W. Amber ./ 352 357 12 721 

3 0 .W • Amber .J 12 74 8 94 

Si. 4 C.W. Amber - 49 6 55 
4 C.W. Amber - - 21 39 60 

Toughs - - - - - 
Others 58 60 5 123 

Eastern - - - - - 

Totals 59 424 932 65 1,480 

Totals, Wheat 27,561 13,460 29 0143 5,767 75,931 

Oats 

1c,W. - - - - 	 - 
2C.W. - - - - 
x. 3C.W. - - - 	 - 
3 C.W. 200 57 60 52 	369 

Ex.lFeed 2 34 2 - 	 38 

1 Feed 517 353 518 - 	1,388 
2Feed - - - - 	 - 
3Feed - - - - 	 - 
Mixed Feed 234 175 139 - 	548 
Toughs - - - - 	 - 
Others 22 - b - 	27 

astern 7 19 44 - 	71 

Totals 983 633 768 512 	2,440 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at 	Eic.:t. 
October 11, 1961 (conc1uded 

Grain and 	Bay & 	Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower 	MarlLlrae 
Grade 	Upper Lakes 	St. Lawrence 	St. Lawrence 	}orts 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

2 C.l. Six-Row - - 	 - - 	 - 

3 C.W. Six-Row - - - 	 - 

2 C,. Two-Row - 	 - - 	 - 

3 C .V/. Two-Row - - 	 - - 

1 Feed 451 524 	1,464 101 	2,540 
2 Feed 380 334 	287 32 	1,033 
3Feed - - 	 - - 	 - 

Toughs - - - 	 - 

OtLrs 23 - 	 92 - 	 114 

steru - - 	 - - 	 - 

Totals 854 859 	1,843 133 	3,688 

Eyme 

1 C.W. 
2 C.W. 12 	lU? - 

30.W. 4 	- 45 - 	 48 
Toughs - 	 - - - 	 - 

0ters 16 	- 38 - 	 55 
Zastern 340 	59 - - 	 399 

Totals 372 	166 306 - 	 845 

Flaxseed 

1 C.W. 	- 102 386 	- 488 
2C.W. 	- - 

- 	 1 1 
3C.W. 	- - - 	 - - 

Toughs 	- - - 	 - - 

Others 	- 29 39 	- 68 
Eastern 	- 33 - 	 - 33 

Totals 	- 163 426 	1 590 

Totals, Stocks 29 1,769 15,286 32 9485 	5,953 83 1%494 

/ lass than 500 bushels. 

4 
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Farmers' Marketl.ngs in the Prairie Provinces 
Week Ending October U, 1961 and Crop Year to Date 

Province and Wheat Durum Flex- 
Period (ex.Dur.) Wheat Oats 	Barley Rye seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Manitoba 

This week 946 18 371 	164 U 531 
To date 8,887 252 1,454 	2,124 298 2,092 

Saskatchewan 
This week 3,730 131 154 	660 30 274 
To date 29 $ 15 4,038 1,057 	5,141 237 2,40? 

Alberta 
This week 2,165 36 1,085 942 27 	484 

To date 16 9 268 442 5,779 10,870 385 	1 9587 

Totals 
This week 6,841 184 1,610 1,766 68 	1,289 
To date 54 9 669 4,731 8,290 18 9 135 920 	6,086 

Farmers' Marketiags in the Prairie Provinces S uust 1-October U, 1961 with ContparisonsL" 

Flax- 
Crop Year Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed - Total 

- million bushels - 

1950-51 129.3 18.3 27.9 4.9 0.2 180.6 
1951-52 69.3 12.7 24.0 3.5 0.8 110.2 
1952-53 122.1 21.2 40.0 5.4 3.3 191.9 
1953...54 91.0 18,0 22.8 3.6 2.5 137.9 

1954..55 8.0 22.5 42.5 1.5 1.7 76.3 

1955-56 35,4 7.7 17,2 0.8 6.4 67.7 

1956-57 42.9 17.8 28,3 1.7 5.5 96.3 
1957-58 38.0 15.2 20.4 0.9 5.2 79.8 
1958-59 31.8 9.3 15.6 0.9 3.9 61.4 
1959-60 33.6 6.2 19.0 1.1 3.1 63.1 

10-Year average 
1950-61 - 1959-60 60.1 14.9 25.8 2.4 3.3 106.5 

1960-61 52.8 14.7 19.5 1.3 6.2 94.4 

1961-62 59.4 8.3 18.1 0.9 6.1 92.8 

Since marketing data are ccmpiled on 
from 	to 

a weekly basis, the length of the period 
IncluAed varies slightly year year. 
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lvitor stocks, Receipts and hirts 
'Jeek Ending October 11, 1961 

Province 
iheit 

(ex.Dur.) 
Durum 
Wheat Oats Barley Rye 

Flax-
seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Stocks in Store 

Manitoba 31,994 130 1,306 2,113 295 888 
3skatchewan 134,993 1,46? 2,624 7,177 571 1,342 
Alberta 67,992 233 5,953 15,015 548 1,242 

Totals 234,979 1,830 9,883 24 1,305 1,414 3,472 
Totals - week ago 233,572 1 9 919 9 9 809 25,135 1,505 2 9 994 

year ago 236 9 649 12 $ 33 12 9 195 45,745 2 0 263 3,588 

Receipts 
Lian1ba 941 18 84 163 11 531 
Jasatchewan 3,667 130 152 660 30 272 
Alberta 2,146 36 1,083 941 27 484 

Totals 6,754 184 1,319 1,765 68 1,287 
Totals - week ago 8,088 181 1,247 2,110 79 757 

year ago 3,733 176 1,374 2,041 48 1,028 

Shiuments 

Manitoba 331 10 310 643 9 
Saskatchewan 3 9 406 223 256 1,152 109 281 
Albert.3 1 $ 63 40 743 863 44 215 

Totals 5,300 272 1,310 2,658 162 801 
Totals - week ago 5,891 541 1,264 2 9 661 163 759 

year ago 2,983 804 1,236 2,055 183 673 

Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shiçznents 
(Licensed capacity of sui-pub1ic and private terminal elevators,9'?,582,000 bushels) 

Wheat Duruin Flax- 
Item (ex.Dur.) Wheat Oats Bar1ty Rye seed 

- thousand bushels - 

Stocks in store 
Oct. 11, 1961 46,575 2,75 5,806 9 9 902 2 9 701 2,367 

Reoeipts during week 1,626 367 901 1,696 55 273 
Shipuents during week 
Lake 4,743 88 374 1,680 85 150 
Rail 2 - 18 5 - - 

Milled and processed 1 - - 105 - - 

Receipts 	Aug.1-Oct.11/61 28,837 3,284 6,026 10,237 1,209 1,507 
Sh1xnents Aug.1-Oot.11/61 

Lake 37,300 1,456 3,610 9,203 597 1,821 
Rail 25 16 201 41 3 - 

Milled and processed 2 - 11 972 - 

Lc.,a than 500 ushels 

I 

I 

I 



(Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver) 
140 140 140 140 140 
136 136 136 136 136 
132 132 132 132 132 
125 125 125 125 125 

108 108 108 108 108 
102 102 102 102 102 
96 96 96 96 96 

Prices not established. 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations 
Week 39ading October 13, 1961 

Class and 	 Oct. 	Oct. 	Oct. 	Oct. 	Oct. 	Weekly 
ade 	 9 	10 	11 	12 	13 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Initial Payment  to Producers 
1 Northern 	H 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No. 5 Wheat 
No. 6 Wheat 
Feed Wheat 	0 
1 C.W. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 

1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 

1 C.W. Amber Dura 
	

175 	175 

2 C.W. Amber Durn 	L 
	

171 	l'71 

3 C .W. Amber Durum 
	

167 	167 

International Wheat Aeement and Domestic Sales 

1 Northern 184/1 

2 Northern 180/1 

3 Northern 	I 179/1 
4 Northern 174/1 

No. 5 Wheat 170/1 

No. 6 Wheat 169/1 

Feed Wheat 165/1 

1 C.W. Garnet 180/1 

2 C.W. Garnet 	D 176/1 

3 C.W. Garnet 174/1 
1 Alberta Red Winter 181/1 

2 Alberta Winter 178/1 

3 Alberta Winter 175/1 

1 C .W • Amber Durum 346 
2 C .1. Amber Durum 	A 
3 C.W. Amber Durzn 343 

175 175 175 
171 171 171 
167 167 167 

in Store Ft.Win.-Pt.Ar.) 
184/1 184/1 184/1 
180/1 180/1 180/1 
179/1 179/1 179/1 
174/1 174/1 174/1 
170/1 170/1 170/1 
169/1 169/1 169/1 
165/1 165/1 165/1 
180/1 180/1 180/1 
176/1 176/1 176/1 

174/1 174/1 174/1 
181/1 181/1 181/1 
178/1 178/1 178/1 
175/1 175/1 175/1 
346 346 346 

345 345 345 
343 343 343 

(Basis 
184/1 
iso/i 
179/1 
174/1 
170/1 
16 9/i 
165/1 
18 0/1 
176/1 

174/1 
181/1 
17811 
175/1 
346 
345 
343 

(Baslain Store Vancouver) 

1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No, 5 Wheat 
No. 6 Wheat 
Feed Wheat 
1 C.W. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 
3 C.W. Garnet 
1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 
3 Alberta Winter 

192/5 192/5 192/5 192/5 192/5 
188/5 188/5 188/5 188/5 188/5 
187/5 187/5 187/5 187/5 187/5 
182/5 182/5 182/5 182/5 182/5 
176/5 176/5 176/5 176/5 176/5 
169/5 169/5 169/5 169/5 169/5 
166/5 166/5 166/5 166/5 166/5 
180/5 180/5 180/5 180/5 180/5 
176/5 176/5 176/5 176/5 176/5 
175/5 175/5 175/5 175/5 .175/5 
180/5 180/'5 180/5 180/5 180/5 
178/5 178/5 178/5 178/5 178/5 
177/5 177/5 177/5 177/5 177/5 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat C11catons 
Week Thding October 13, 196! 

Class and 	Oct. 	Oct. 	Oct. 

Grade 	9 	10 	II 	12 	13 	Average 
- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Class 2 Exports 

LBasis in Store Fort William-Port Arth) 

1 Northern 	H 184/1 184/1 184/1 184/1 184/1 

2 Northern 180/1 180/1 180/1 180/1 180/1 

3 Northern 179/1 179/'1 179/1 179/1 179/1 

4 Northern 174/1 174/1 174/1 174/1 174/1 

No. 5 Wheat 	0 170/1 170/1 170/1 170/1 170/1 

No. 6 Wheat 169/1 169/1 169/1 169/1 169/1 

Feed Wheat 165/1 165/1 165/1 165/1 165/1 

1 C.W. Garnet 180/1 180/1 180/1 180/1 180/1 

2 C.W. Garnet 	L 176/1 176/1 176/1 176/1 176/1 

3 CVI. Garnet 174/1 174/1 174/1 174/1 174,.T 

1 C.W. Amber Durum 
2 	Amber Durum 

346 
345 

346 
345 

346 
345 

346 
345 

346 
345 C.W. 

3 C.W. Amber Duru,m 	I 343 343 343 343 343 

(Basis in Store Vancouver) 

1 Northern 	A 192/5 192/5 192/5 192/5 192/5 

2 Northern 188/5 188/5 188/5 18/5 188/5 

3 Northern 187/5 187/5 187/5 187/5 187/5 

4 Northern 182/5 182/5 182/5 182/5 182/5 

No. 5 Wheat 176/5 176/5 176/5 176/5 176/5 

No. 6 Wheat 169/5 169/5 169/5 169/5 169/5 

Feed Wheat 166/5 166/5 166/5 166/5 166/5 

1 C.W. Garnet 180/5 180/5 180/5 180/5 180/5 

2 C.W. Garnet 176/5 176/5 176/5 176/5 176/5 

3 C.W. Garnet 175/5 175/5 175/5 175/5 175/5 

1 Alberta Red Winter 180/5 180/5 180/5 180/5 180/5 

2 Alberta Winter 178/5 178/5 178/5 178/5 178/5 

3 Alberta Winter 177/5 177/5 177/5 177/5 177/5 

4 



- 15 - 

Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barley Quotations 
Week Thding October 13, 1961 

Grain and Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct. Weekly 
Grade 9 10 11 12 13 Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Oat 

Initial Payment to Producers 

2 C.N. H 60 60 60 60 60 
Xx. 3 C.W. 57 57 57 57 57 

3 C.W. 57 57 57 57 57 

Xx. 1 Feed 57 57 57 57 57 

1 Feed 55 55 55 55 55 
2 Feed 50 50 50 50 50 

3Feed 0 45 45 45 45 45 

Dcinestic and Xxport 
2 C.W. 96/6 96/6 96/6 96/6 96/6 

Xx. 3 C.W. 93/6 93/6 93/6 93/6 93/6 

3 C.W. 93/2 93/2 93/2 93/2 93/2 
Xx. 1 Feed L 

93/2 93/2 93/2 93/2 93/2 
1 Feed 92/2 92/2 92/6 92/6 92/4 

2 Feed 89/2 89/2 89/6 89/6 89/4 

3 Feed 86/2 86/2 86/6 86/6 86/4 

Barley2J i S Initial Payment to Producers 
1 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 

2 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 

3 C.W. Six-Row 96 96 96 96 96 

1 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 9]. 

2 C.W. Two-Row 
D 91 91 91 91 91 

3 C.W. Two-Row 88 88 88 88 88 

1 Feed 87 87 87 87 87 

2 Feed 83 83 83 83 83 
3 Feed 

2' 
76 76 76 76 76 

Danestic and Xxport a 
1 C.W. Six-Row 143/6 144/2 146 146 145 

2 C.W. Six-Row 143/6 144/2 146 146 145 

3 C.W. Six-Row 141/6 14212 144 144 143 

1 C.W. Two-Row 141/6 142/2 144 144 143 
2 C.W. Two-Row 141/6 142/2 144 144 143 
3 C.W. Two-Row y 135/6 136/2 138 138 137 

1 Feed 127/6 128/2 130 130 129 
2 Feed 126 126/4 128/2 128/2 127/2 
3 Feed 123 123/4 125/2 125/2 124/2 

/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur. 
/ Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation. 

S 



16 - 

Winnipeg Grain exchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Conre (reins 
Week Fading Octoberl3, 196:1 

Grain and 	Oct. 	Oct. 	Oct. 	 Weeklj 
Grade 	9 	10 	11 	12 	13 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Oats 

Domestic and Export 

2 C.W. H 96/2 96/1 96/1 96 96/: 
Zx, 3 C.W. 93/2 93/1 93/1 93 93/1 
3 C.W. 93/2 93/1 93/1 93 93/1 
x. 1 Feed 93/2 93/1 93/1 93 93/1 
1 Feed 91/6 91/6 92/1 92/2 92 
2 Feed 88/2 88/1 88/5 89 88/4 
3 Feed 0 85/2 es/i es/s 86 85/4 

Barley 

Domestic and 	port 

1 C.W. Six-Row 139/6 140/2 142 142 141 
2 C.W. Six-Row 139/6 140/2 142 142 141 
3 C.W. Six-Row 131/6 132/2 134 134 133 
1C.W. Two-Row 131/6 132/2 134 134 133 
2 C,W. Two-Row 131/6 132/2 134 134 133 
3 C.W. Two-Row 	i 127/6 128/2 130 130 12 
1 Feed 127/6 128/2 130 130 129 
2 Feed. 125/4 126 127/6 127/6 126/6 
3 Feed 122/4 123 124/6 124/6 123/6 

Rye 	D 

Producers' Domestic and BxDort Prices 
2 C.W. 	137/2 139/? 143/7 144/1 141/2 
3 C.W. 	 132/6 135/? 139/7 140/1 137/1 
4 C.W. 	 122/2 124/7 128/7 129/1 126/2 
Ergoty 	A 	119/2 121/7. 125/7 126/1 123/2 

Flaxseed 

Producers' Domestic and Zxport Prices 

1 C.W. 	 366 	365/2 	369/4 	369/6 	367/5 
2 C.W. 	 361 	360/2 	:464/4 	364/6 	362/5 
3 C.W. 	 344 	343/2 	347/4 	347/6 	345/5 

1/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur. 

I 



- 1? - 

Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing Quotations 
Week Ending October 13, 1961 

rain and 	Oct. 	Oct. 	Oct. 	Oct. 	Oct. 
Month 	9 	10 	11 	12 	13 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Oat8 
Octtber H 96/2 96/1 96/1 96 
Deoaber 95 95/6-/7 96/2 96/2 
May 96/2 96/6 97/5 97/6 
5u1.y 0 93/6 94/4 95/3 95/2 

Barley 
October L 131/6 132/2 134 134 
December 127/6 129/4 131/1/2 131 
May 129/6 131/4 133/4/6 133/5 
1uly I 128/1 129/4 131/6 131/7 

Rye 
October D 137/2 139/7 143/7 144/1 
December 137/5-/6 140/3 142/5 143/3-/5 
May 

A 
139/5 
137/4 

143/3-/4 145/1-12 
142/7 

145/5/6 
143/1 uly 140/7 

Fl axaeed 

October Y 366 365/2 369/4 369/6 

S ecember 370-371 367/4-/6 372/2 373 
I 	y 374/6-375 377/2-/4 381/-382 382/6-383 
uly 370/2 373 376/4 377 

Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain 
Week Ending October 13, 1961 

Grain and Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct0Weekly 
Grade 9 10 11 12 13 Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Wheat, Ontario Winter 
No. 2 and better H 152 152 152 152 152 
No. 3 0 149 149 149 149 149 
Oats, No. 2 White L 78 78 78 78 78 
Barley, Ontario, good malting I 145 145 145 145 145 
Rye, No. 2 Ontario D 130 130 130 130 130 
Corn, Ont. Yellow No. 2, 15.5% mo1ste A 125 125 125 125 125 
(natural or kiln dried) 	new Y 112 112 112 112 112 

Buckwheat, Tough No. 3, l 	moisture 115 115 115 115 115 
Mixed Grain 72 72 72 72 72 
Flaxaeed, No. 1 351 350 352 353 351/4 
Soybeans, No • 2 and better 228/4 227/4 228 230 228/4 

BASIS OF QxyrATIONS: 	Buying prices, carlots; corn and 8oybeanB - f.o.b. Chathain; 
flaxaeed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f.o.b. Ontario 5 	 shipping points. 



Overseas lxports of nadian Gmin by Pcrts of Lirg 
Week Ending October II, 1961 

Wheat 	Durum 	 Flax- 
Port 	 (ex.Dur.) 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- thousand bushels - 

Pacific Seaboard 
Vancouver-New Westxrdnter 	:009 	- 	- 	564 	- 	- 

Churchill 

Lakehead Direct 

St. Lawrence 
Montreal 
Sorel 
Quebec 
Bale Comeau 

T ota]. a 

October 12, 1960 

	

109 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

1,903 	252 	- 	12 	- 	90 

	

373 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

737 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

446 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

7 9 079 	-- 252 	- 	575 	- 	90 

	

3 9682 	781 	84 	- 249 	- 	248 

Overseas ixports of Canadian Gre irr' by Ports of Loading 
August 1 - October 11, 1961 

Wheat 	Durum 	 flax- 
Port 	 (ex.Dur.) 	t'Jheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- thousand bushels - 

Pacific Seaboard 
Vancouver-New Westaiinster 	27,852 	- 	- 	3,040 	56 	556 
Victoria 	 926 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Prince Rupert 	- 	- 	- 	3,172 	- 	-, 

Churchill 18 9 297 - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Lakehead. Direct 3,196 - - 	 - 	 220 

Toronto Direct - - - 	 - 	 - 	 20 

St. Lawrence 
Itontrea]. 12,984 1,105 5 	23 	68 	1,021 
Oorel 4,784 37 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Three Rivers 2 1 210 14 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Quebec 1,332 17 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Baie Comesu 2,205 99 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Totals 73 2 786 1,272 5 	6,235 	124 	1,817 

Aug.1-Oct.12,1960 48,578 9,640 493 	4,193 	42 	2,765 

/ Excluding bagged seed wheat and seed oats, 



- 19 - 

Rapesee 	- Stocks and Handlings 

S 	 Week Ending 	Au€ust 1— 	Stocks 
October 11, 1961 	October 11, 1961 	in 

Receipts Shi*nents 	Receipts Shienta 	Store 

- thousand busheiB - 

Country Elevators 

Manitoba 32 10 295 61 217 

Saskatchewan 140 188 3 2 227 2,370 898 
Alberta 267 209 3,458 1,386 2,106 

Totals 440 407 6,980 3,817 3,220 

Mifl Elevators 

Street 
	

3) 	- 	63) 	51 	47 
Carlot 
	-) 	10) 

Totals 
	3 	- 	73 	51 	47 

Ternilnal Elevators 

Lakehead 
Interior 
Pacific 
Eastern 

Totals 

Export Clearances 

In bushels of 50 pounds. 

	

- 	- 	- 	- 	4 

	

110 	- 	1,076 	42 	1,250 

	

343 	- 	2,437 	- 	2,612 

	

453 	- 	3,513 	42 	3,865 

Nil 
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Lake Shipuents from Fort William-Port Arthur 
Week Liding October 11, 1961 

Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St. 	Other Over- 
Grain 	& Upper 	& Upper St, Lawrence Maritime Buffalo U.S.A. seas 	Total 

Lake Ports Lawr. Ports Ports 	Ports 	Ports Direct 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat 
(ex.Dur.) 96 530 3,263 	353 - 	 - 	 152 	4,394 

Durum wheat 45 124 - - 	 - 	 - 	 169 
Oats 42 166 142 	- - 	 - 	 - 	 350 
Barley 49 632 374 	61 - 	 594 	- 	1 9 710 
Rye - - 85 	- - 	 - 	 - 	 85 
Flaxseed. - - 154 	- - 	 - 	 - 	 154 

Totals 232 1,452 4,018 	414 - 	 594 	152 	6,862 

Lake Shipaents from Fort William-Port Arthur 
Opening of Navigation (April 9) - October 11, 1961 

Georgian Bay Lower Lake Lower St. 	Other Over- 
Grain 	& Upper 	& Upper St. lawrence Maritime Buffalo U.S.A. seas 	Tote2 

Lake Ports Lawr. Ports Ports 	Ports 	Ports Direct 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat 
(ex.Dur.) 31,105 40,957 70,410 3 0 636 2,585 591 7,510 156,794 

Durum wheat 121 2,832 7,942 - - - 837 11,732 
Oats 6,871 4,174 6 0044 261 - - 21 17,370 
Barley 6,372 7,692 7,732 476 180 7 9 824 1,105 31,381 
Rye 208 224 513 - 344 6 - 1 1,984 
Flaxseed. - 1,671 1,956 - - - 1,306 4,934 

Totals 44 0678 57 9550 94 $ 97 4,373 3,109 9,110 10,780 224 9195 

Opeing 

(Apr11 10)- 
Oct.12,1960 61,884 	54,374 	51,929 	3,330 2,603 7,074 17 9684 198,878 
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Handlings of United States Grain at Eastern Elevators 
Opening of Navigation to Week Ending October 11, 1961 

Receipts 	 Shijnents 
Returned 	Canadian 

Priutary 	Overseas 	to U.S.A. 	Domestic 

- thousand bushels - 

U.S.A. Wheat 14,341 11,596 - 	 - 

U.S.A. Oats 4,382 - - 	 666 
U.S.A. Barley 2,751 2,393 - 	 - 

U.S.A. Rye 542 179 - 	 - 

U.S.A. Flaxseed 990 990 - 	 - 

U.S.A. Corn 28 9179 16,137 4 	8,839 
U.S.A. Soybeans 6 19 734 8,197 - 	 817 
U .S .A. Sorghuma - - - 	 46 

Totals 57,919 39,492 4 	10,368 

Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed 

Receipts, Shiiuents and Stocks, Week Ending Octeber U, 1961 
and Crop Year to Date 

Western 	Ft. William— 	Eastern 

S 	 Elevators 	A. Arthur 	Elevators 
- thousand bushels - 

Canadian Western Corn 

Receipts during week 	- 	- 	- 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1961 to date 	26 	- 
Shients during week 	1 	- 	- 
Stocks in store 	10 	- 	- 

Canadian Eastern Corn 

Receipts during week 	- 	- 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1961 to date 	- 	- 	1,770 
Shiznenta during week 	- 	- 	17 
Stocks in store 	- 	- 	98 

Canadian Western Sunflower Seed 	- thousand pounds - 
Receipts during week 	458 	- 	- 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1961 to date 	946 	- 	- 
Shipnents during week 	182 	- 	- 
Stocks in store 	282 	- 	- 



STSTCS CANA 
BLOTHEQUE STA1S 	- 

III 	Ilt 	IFI IlII 	I I 	II 
1010673826 

4 


